
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 07/01/1997

CRCI EOCI FLOR JYAM MCCF OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 412 1,441 475 2 269 161 963 2,075 175 164 7,755

GENDER FEMALE 165 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 175 0 429

MALE 247 1,441 397 2 269 161 963 2,075 0 164 7,326

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 2 1 0 0 3 13 2 2 0 30

18 TO 24 55 331 86 1 51 45 307 188 39 37 1,409

25 TO 30 108 362 91 0 46 36 238 330 40 31 1,626

31 TO 45 204 581 236 1 135 63 301 1,116 81 74 3,515

46 TO 60 42 145 59 0 36 11 72 371 13 22 1,005

61 AND OLDER 3 20 2 0 1 3 32 68 0 0 170

RACE ASIAN 0 23 4 0 1 0 13 19 3 2 79

BLACK 68 163 61 0 39 20 139 303 22 18 981

HISPANIC 33 281 54 0 12 26 116 178 7 9 835

AMER INDIAN 9 27 14 0 4 4 19 59 12 5 191

WHITE 302 947 342 2 213 111 675 1,516 131 130 5,668

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 14 0 0 0 0 17 176 2 0 229

CLOSE 0 399 109 0 0 4 200 465 24 0 1,321

MEDIUM 3 980 340 0 5 31 663 1,315 85 3 3,899

MINIMUM 408 47 26 0 264 44 83 118 55 161 2,209

UNCLASSIFIED 1 1 0 2 0 82 0 1 9 0 97

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 177 56 2 2 55 22 120 204 34 19 939

03-06 MONTHS 74 102 7 0 40 12 68 102 14 32 679

06-09 MONTHS 64 74 19 0 49 14 72 79 9 25 578

09-12 MONTHS 34 73 15 0 32 16 45 64 15 23 472

12-24 MONTHS 53 141 66 0 76 34 146 227 37 40 1,146

24+ MONTHS 10 994 365 0 17 63 507 1,393 65 25 3,927

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 14

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 78 7 0 0 29 24 31 39 20 3 269

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 37 193 64 0 10 21 173 708 25 12 1,504

GUIDELINES ONLY 268 1,129 365 2 204 105 692 1,081 126 133 5,300

BOTH 29 112 46 0 26 11 67 247 4 16 682

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20

LIFE 3 51 27 0 0 0 85 306 11 0 493

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 4 2 0 0 0 6 46 3 0 61

CRIME TYPE PERSON 120 1,074 407 0 108 80 665 1,647 95 80 5,374

PROPERTY 71 147 37 0 61 28 120 205 18 36 937

STATUTE 143 213 31 2 71 29 147 184 42 45 1,175

OTHER 78 7 0 0 29 24 31 39 20 3 269

OFFENSE GROUP OTHER 111 72 11 0 53 33 95 115 30 25 663

ASSAULT 31 140 47 0 21 18 102 178 21 15 699

HOMICIDE 12 193 112 0 13 7 164 574 38 7 1,187

RAPE 9 154 55 0 9 12 80 228 4 7 772

KIDNAPPING 4 61 28 0 6 1 28 72 2 5 238

ROBBERY 27 223 84 0 15 15 120 254 18 16 915

SODOMY 9 162 53 0 11 10 86 190 6 7 803

SEX ABUSE 17 100 16 0 28 13 47 83 3 12 533

ARSON 3 20 10 0 2 2 13 28 1 2 91

BURGLARY 45 133 34 0 44 20 99 173 10 30 756

FORGERY 6 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 19

THEFT 12 5 2 0 9 1 7 13 5 3 79

VEHICLE THEFT 7 8 0 0 4 6 13 16 0 2 76

DRIVING OFFENSES 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 10 0 1 24

DRUGS 115 154 21 1 51 20 84 119 33 30 830

ESCAPE 3 14 1 0 1 0 21 19 2 2 70

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 412 1,441 475 2 269 161 963 2,075 175 164 7,755

DANGEROUS 
OFFENDER YES 0 27 15 0 0 0 10 126 0 1 186

SEX OFFENDER YES 48 470 135 0 61 42 256 604 15 35 2,410

NO 364 971 340 2 208 119 707 1,471 160 129 5,345



CRCI EOCI FLOR JYAM MCCF OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF TOTAL

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 103 109 18 0 44 19 64 93 33 17 657

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 85 134 21 1 30 27 82 148 23 28 732

NONE 224 1,198 436 1 195 115 817 1,834 119 119 6,366

EDUCATION NEED N/A 412 1,441 475 2 269 161 963 2,075 175 164 7,755

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 412 1,441 475 2 269 161 963 2,075 175 164 7,755

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 412 1,441 475 2 269 161 963 2,075 175 164 7,755

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 412 1,441 475 2 269 161 963 2,075 175 164 7,755



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 07/01/1997

SCCI SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 258 405 145 810 7,755

GENDER FEMALE 11 0 0 0 429

MALE 247 405 145 810 7,326

AGE 17 AND UNDER 7 0 0 0 30

18 TO 24 85 47 27 110 1,409

25 TO 30 62 89 27 166 1,626

31 TO 45 97 202 68 356 3,515

46 TO 60 7 55 23 149 1,005

61 AND OLDER 0 12 0 29 170

RACE ASIAN 3 2 1 8 79

BLACK 36 34 18 60 981

HISPANIC 11 34 9 65 835

AMER INDIAN 5 9 5 19 191

WHITE 203 326 112 658 5,668

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 1

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 0 0 20 229

CLOSE 0 0 0 120 1,321

MEDIUM 14 12 4 444 3,899

MINIMUM 243 393 141 226 2,209

UNCLASSIFIED 1 0 0 0 97

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 48 146 26 28 939

03-06 MONTHS 99 50 19 60 679

06-09 MONTHS 21 53 25 74 578

09-12 MONTHS 25 41 21 68 472

12-24 MONTHS 53 84 42 147 1,146

24+ MONTHS 12 31 12 433 3,927

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 0 0 0 14

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 1 29 6 2 269

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 10 53 12 186 1,504

GUIDELINES ONLY 231 293 115 556 5,300

BOTH 16 30 12 66 682

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 20

LIFE 0 1 0 9 493

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 0 0 0 61

CRIME TYPE PERSON 100 199 64 735 5,374

PROPERTY 69 72 35 38 937

STATUTE 88 105 40 35 1,175

OTHER 1 29 6 2 269

OFFENSE GROUP OTHER 19 63 17 19 663

ASSAULT 46 20 23 37 699

HOMICIDE 10 12 9 36 1,187

RAPE 4 27 0 183 772

KIDNAPPING 1 10 4 16 238

ROBBERY 25 29 26 63 915

SODOMY 3 32 0 234 803

SEX ABUSE 5 54 0 155 533

ARSON 0 7 0 3 91

BURGLARY 63 47 26 32 756

FORGERY 0 2 1 0 19

THEFT 3 10 3 6 79

VEHICLE THEFT 3 12 5 0 76

DRIVING OFFENSES 0 3 0 1 24

DRUGS 76 74 31 21 830

ESCAPE 0 3 0 4 70

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 258 405 145 810 7,755

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 0 0 7 186

SEX OFFENDER YES 13 128 0 603 2,410

NO 245 277 145 207 5,345



SCCI SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 51 70 21 15 657

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 40 49 26 38 732

NONE 167 286 98 757 6,366

EDUCATION NEED N/A 258 405 145 810 7,755

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 258 405 145 810 7,755

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 258 405 145 810 7,755

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 258 405 145 810 7,755
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